## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM692389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Focus Surgery, Inc.		11/23/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sonablate Corp.
Street Address:	10130 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 410
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28210
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948572	RIM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8504

Email: Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark T. Vogelbacker

Address Line 1: 50 S. 16th Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark T. Vogelbacker
SIGNATURE:	/Mark T. Vogelbacker/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=311766-00029 - RIM TM - executed assignment US#page1.tif source=311766-00029 - RIM TM - executed assignment US#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007517 FRAME: 0207

900660427

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Focus Surgery, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 3940 Pendleton Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46226 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedules (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Sonablate Corp. a Delaware corporation, having an address at 10130 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 410, Charlotte, North Carolina 28210 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire from Assignor all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all versions of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registration for the Trademarks, including all common law rights;

WHEREAS, it is desired that an assignment of the Trademarks be made of record in their respective Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all versions of the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registration for the Trademarks, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks and the right to sue for and recover the same.

ASSIGNOR:	Focus Surgery, Inc.	
Date: Noting 23 , 2021	By: Na S	
	Name: NEAL SANGANI	***************************************
	Title: 60	
ASSIGNEE:	Sonablate Corp.	

Date: NOVEMBER

2021

Title: VP CORPORATE AFFAIRS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007517 FRAME: 0208

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

U.S. Trademark Registration No.

RIM

2,948,572

TRADEMARK REEL: 007517 FRAME: 0209

2

**RECORDED: 12/03/2021**